
      GUJARAT TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY

    (Established under Gujarat Act No. 20 of 2007)

No:GTU/BE/Pract/W2024 Date :17-12-2024

Zone : 6 (Bhuj)

BE Semester -5,6,7 (Regular/Remedial)  Practcal Exam Time Table Winter Exam 2024

Center Code Center Name Branch 
Code

Branch Name Subject 
Code

Subject Name Examdate

015 GEC-Bhuj 05 CHEMICAL ENGINEERING 3150001 Design Engineering - II A 17-01-2025

015 GEC-Bhuj 05 CHEMICAL ENGINEERING 3150005 Integrated Personality Development Course 21-12-2024

015 GEC-Bhuj 05 CHEMICAL ENGINEERING 3150501 Mass Transfer Operatons I 24-12-2024

015 GEC-Bhuj 05 CHEMICAL ENGINEERING 3150502 Mechanical Operatons 27-12-2024

015 GEC-Bhuj 05 CHEMICAL ENGINEERING 3150504 Instrumentaton and Process Control 30-12-2024

015 GEC-Bhuj 05 CHEMICAL ENGINEERING 3160001 Design Engineering II B 17-01-2025

015 GEC-Bhuj 05 CHEMICAL ENGINEERING 3170501 Chemical Reactons Engineering II 24-12-2024

015 GEC-Bhuj 05 CHEMICAL ENGINEERING 3170502 Process Equipment Design 21-12-2024

015 GEC-Bhuj 05 CHEMICAL ENGINEERING 3170507 Computer Aided Process Synthesis 27-12-2024

015 GEC-Bhuj 05 CHEMICAL ENGINEERING 3170514 Mechanical Design of Process equipments 31-12-2024

015 GEC-Bhuj 06 CIVIL ENGINEERING 3150001 Design Engineering - II A 18-01-2025

015 GEC-Bhuj 06 CIVIL ENGINEERING 3150004 Contributor Personality Development Program 07-01-2025

015 GEC-Bhuj 06 CIVIL ENGINEERING 3150005 Integrated Personality Development Course 27-12-2024

015 GEC-Bhuj 06 CIVIL ENGINEERING 3150610 Concrete Technology 04-01-2025

015 GEC-Bhuj 06 CIVIL ENGINEERING 3150610 Concrete Technology 06-01-2025

015 GEC-Bhuj 06 CIVIL ENGINEERING 3150611 Transportaton Engineering 02-01-2025

015 GEC-Bhuj 06 CIVIL ENGINEERING 3150611 Transportaton Engineering 03-01-2025

015 GEC-Bhuj 06 CIVIL ENGINEERING 3150612 Design of Structures 01-01-2025

015 GEC-Bhuj 06 CIVIL ENGINEERING 3150612 Design of Structures 02-01-2025

015 GEC-Bhuj 06 CIVIL ENGINEERING 3150613 Pavement Design and Highway constructon 31-12-2024

015 GEC-Bhuj 06 CIVIL ENGINEERING 3150615 Soil Mechanics 08-01-2025

015 GEC-Bhuj 06 CIVIL ENGINEERING 3150617 Remote Sensing and GIS 03-01-2025

015 GEC-Bhuj 06 CIVIL ENGINEERING 3150617 Remote Sensing and GIS 04-01-2025

015 GEC-Bhuj 06 CIVIL ENGINEERING 3160001 Design Engineering II B 18-01-2025

015 GEC-Bhuj 06 CIVIL ENGINEERING 3160002 Contributor Personality Development Program 07-01-2025

015 GEC-Bhuj 06 CIVIL ENGINEERING 3160608 Urban Transportaton Planning 08-01-2025

015 GEC-Bhuj 06 CIVIL ENGINEERING 3160610 Water Resources Engineering and Hydrology 13-01-2025

015 GEC-Bhuj 06 CIVIL ENGINEERING 3160611 Environmental Engineering 09-01-2025

015 GEC-Bhuj 06 CIVIL ENGINEERING 3160615 Trafc Engineering and Management 10-01-2025

015 GEC-Bhuj 06 CIVIL ENGINEERING 3170609 Irrigaton Engineering 21-12-2024

015 GEC-Bhuj 06 CIVIL ENGINEERING 3170609 Irrigaton Engineering 24-12-2024

015 GEC-Bhuj 06 CIVIL ENGINEERING 3170615 Engineering Economics, Estmaton and Costng 24-12-2024

015 GEC-Bhuj 06 CIVIL ENGINEERING 3170615 Engineering Economics, Estmaton and Costng 27-12-2024

015 GEC-Bhuj 06 CIVIL ENGINEERING 3170619 Railway and Airport Engineering 30-12-2024

015 GEC-Bhuj 06 CIVIL ENGINEERING 3170621 Design of hydraulic structures 30-12-2024

015 GEC-Bhuj 09 ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING 3150001 Design Engineering - II A 18-01-2025

015 GEC-Bhuj 09 ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING 3150004 Contributor Personality Development Program 21-12-2024

015 GEC-Bhuj 09 ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING 3150005 Integrated Personality Development Course 21-12-2024

015 GEC-Bhuj 09 ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING 3150910 Electrical Machine- II 24-12-2024

015 GEC-Bhuj 09 ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING 3150911 Power System- II 27-12-2024

015 GEC-Bhuj 09 ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING 3150912 Signals and Systems 30-12-2024
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015 GEC-Bhuj 09 ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING 3160001 Design Engineering II B 18-01-2025

015 GEC-Bhuj 09 ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING 3160921 HVDC Transmission Systems 02-01-2025

015 GEC-Bhuj 09 ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING 3170908 Switchgear And Protecton 31-12-2024

015 GEC-Bhuj 09 ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING 3170909 AC Machine Design 01-01-2025

015 GEC-Bhuj 09 ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING 3170917 High Voltage Engineering 02-01-2025

015 GEC-Bhuj 09 ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING 3170925 Industrial Automaton 03-01-2025

015 GEC-Bhuj 13 ENVIRONMENTAL 
ENGINEERING

3150001 Design Engineering - II A 18-01-2025

015 GEC-Bhuj 13 ENVIRONMENTAL 
ENGINEERING

3150005 Integrated Personality Development Course 03-01-2025

015 GEC-Bhuj 13 ENVIRONMENTAL 
ENGINEERING

3151302 Advance Environmental Instrumentaton 08-01-2025

015 GEC-Bhuj 13 ENVIRONMENTAL 
ENGINEERING

3151303 Physico-chemical Treatment Technology 09-01-2025

015 GEC-Bhuj 13 ENVIRONMENTAL 
ENGINEERING

3151309 Fundamentals of Air Polluton 04-01-2025

015 GEC-Bhuj 13 ENVIRONMENTAL 
ENGINEERING

3171303 Industrial Wastewater Polluton and Control 08-01-2025

015 GEC-Bhuj 13 ENVIRONMENTAL 
ENGINEERING

3171304 Cleaner Producton and Waste Utlizaton 04-01-2025

015 GEC-Bhuj 13 ENVIRONMENTAL 
ENGINEERING

3171306 Wastewater Engineering 09-01-2025

015 GEC-Bhuj 13 ENVIRONMENTAL 
ENGINEERING

3171307 Design of Air Polluton Control Equipments 03-01-2025

015 GEC-Bhuj 13 ENVIRONMENTAL 
ENGINEERING

3171309 Advanced Wastewater Treatment Technologies 30-12-2024

015 GEC-Bhuj 13 ENVIRONMENTAL 
ENGINEERING

3171311 Environmental Impact Assessment 27-12-2024

015 GEC-Bhuj 19 MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 3150001 Design Engineering - II A 17-01-2025

015 GEC-Bhuj 19 MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 3150001 Design Engineering - II A 18-01-2025

015 GEC-Bhuj 19 MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 3150004 Contributor Personality Development Program 24-12-2024

015 GEC-Bhuj 19 MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 3150005 Integrated Personality Development Course 24-12-2024

015 GEC-Bhuj 19 MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 3151909 Heat Transfer 27-12-2024

015 GEC-Bhuj 19 MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 3151911 Dynamics of Machinery 31-12-2024

015 GEC-Bhuj 19 MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 3151912 Manufacturing Technology 30-12-2024

015 GEC-Bhuj 19 MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 3160001 Design Engineering II B 17-01-2025

015 GEC-Bhuj 19 MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 3160003 Integrated Personality Development Course 24-12-2024

015 GEC-Bhuj 19 MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 3161907 Basics of Industrial Engineering 31-12-2024

015 GEC-Bhuj 19 MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 3161910 Applied Thermodynamics 27-12-2024

015 GEC-Bhuj 19 MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 3161914 Renewable Energy Engineering 21-12-2024

015 GEC-Bhuj 19 MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 3161917 Computer Aided Manufacturing 30-12-2024

015 GEC-Bhuj 19 MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 3161920 Automobile Engineering 31-12-2024

015 GEC-Bhuj 19 MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 3161922 Advanced Manufacturing Processes 30-12-2024

015 GEC-Bhuj 19 MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 3171506 Project Management 27-12-2024

015 GEC-Bhuj 19 MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 3171917 Design of Machine Elements 01-01-2025

015 GEC-Bhuj 19 MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 3171917 Design of Machine Elements 02-01-2025

015 GEC-Bhuj 19 MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 3171921 Metal forming analysis 31-12-2024

015 GEC-Bhuj 19 MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 3171922 Automaton in Manufacturing 21-12-2024

015 GEC-Bhuj 19 MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 3171923 Internal Combuston Engine 30-12-2024

015 GEC-Bhuj 19 MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 3171923 Internal Combuston Engine 31-12-2024

015 GEC-Bhuj 19 MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 3171926 Rapid Prototyping 08-01-2025

015 GEC-Bhuj 19 MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 3171929 Quality and Reliability Engineering 24-12-2024

015 GEC-Bhuj 19 MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 3171929 Quality and Reliability Engineering 27-12-2024

015 GEC-Bhuj 22 MINING ENGINEERING 3150001 Design Engineering - II A 17-01-2025

015 GEC-Bhuj 22 MINING ENGINEERING 3150005 Integrated Personality Development Course 08-01-2025
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015 GEC-Bhuj 22 MINING ENGINEERING 3152206 Underground Coal Mining 09-01-2025

015 GEC-Bhuj 22 MINING ENGINEERING 3152208 Mine Surveying II 10-01-2025

015 GEC-Bhuj 22 MINING ENGINEERING 3160001 Design Engineering II B 17-01-2025

015 GEC-Bhuj 22 MINING ENGINEERING 3160003 Integrated Personality Development Course 13-01-2025

015 GEC-Bhuj 22 MINING ENGINEERING 3172212 Mine System Engineering 04-01-2025

015 GEC-Bhuj 22 MINING ENGINEERING 3172214 Dimensional Stone Technology 06-01-2025

015 GEC-Bhuj 22 MINING ENGINEERING 3172216 Rock Excavaton Technology 07-01-2025

015 GEC-Bhuj 31 COMPUTER SCIENCE & 
ENGINEERING

3150001 Design Engineering - II A 18-01-2025

015 GEC-Bhuj 31 COMPUTER SCIENCE & 
ENGINEERING

3150004 Contributor Personality Development Program 21-12-2024

015 GEC-Bhuj 31 COMPUTER SCIENCE & 
ENGINEERING

3150005 Integrated Personality Development Course 21-12-2024

015 GEC-Bhuj 31 COMPUTER SCIENCE & 
ENGINEERING

3150703 Analysis and Design of Algorithms 24-12-2024

015 GEC-Bhuj 31 COMPUTER SCIENCE & 
ENGINEERING

3150710 Computer Networks 27-12-2024

015 GEC-Bhuj 31 COMPUTER SCIENCE & 
ENGINEERING

3150711 Sofware Engineering 30-12-2024

015 GEC-Bhuj 31 COMPUTER SCIENCE & 
ENGINEERING

3150712 Computer Graphics 30-12-2024

015 GEC-Bhuj 31 COMPUTER SCIENCE & 
ENGINEERING

3150713 Python for Data Science 31-12-2024

015 GEC-Bhuj 31 COMPUTER SCIENCE & 
ENGINEERING

3150714 Cyber Security 31-12-2024

015 GEC-Bhuj 31 COMPUTER SCIENCE & 
ENGINEERING

3170701 Compiler Design 21-12-2024

015 GEC-Bhuj 31 COMPUTER SCIENCE & 
ENGINEERING

3170716 Artfcial Intelligence 24-12-2024

015 GEC-Bhuj 31 COMPUTER SCIENCE & 
ENGINEERING

3170719 Distributed System 27-12-2024

015 GEC-Bhuj 31 COMPUTER SCIENCE & 
ENGINEERING

3170722 Big Data Analytcs 30-12-2024

015 GEC-Bhuj 31 COMPUTER SCIENCE & 
ENGINEERING

3170724 Machine Learning 30-12-2024

015 GEC-Bhuj 31 COMPUTER SCIENCE & 
ENGINEERING

3170725 Digital forensics 31-12-2024

015 GEC-Bhuj 31 COMPUTER SCIENCE & 
ENGINEERING

3170726 Mobile Applicaton Development 31-12-2024

990 AVPI,Mandvi 05 CHEMICAL ENGINEERING 3150001 Design Engineering - II A 18-01-2025

990 AVPI,Mandvi 05 CHEMICAL ENGINEERING 3150004 Contributor Personality Development Program 01-01-2025

990 AVPI,Mandvi 05 CHEMICAL ENGINEERING 3150501 Mass Transfer Operatons I 02-01-2025

990 AVPI,Mandvi 05 CHEMICAL ENGINEERING 3150502 Mechanical Operatons 03-01-2025

990 AVPI,Mandvi 05 CHEMICAL ENGINEERING 3150504 Instrumentaton and Process Control 06-01-2025

990 AVPI,Mandvi 05 CHEMICAL ENGINEERING 3160002 Contributor Personality Development Program 01-01-2025

990 AVPI,Mandvi 05 CHEMICAL ENGINEERING 3160501 Mass Transfer Operatons II 02-01-2025

990 AVPI,Mandvi 05 CHEMICAL ENGINEERING 3160506 Chemical Reactons Engineering I 06-01-2025

990 AVPI,Mandvi 05 CHEMICAL ENGINEERING 3160507 Advanced Separaton Processes 04-01-2025

990 AVPI,Mandvi 05 CHEMICAL ENGINEERING 3160510 Petroleum Refning and Petrochemicals 03-01-2025

990 AVPI,Mandvi 05 CHEMICAL ENGINEERING 3170501 Chemical Reactons Engineering II 07-01-2025

990 AVPI,Mandvi 05 CHEMICAL ENGINEERING 3170502 Process Equipment Design 01-01-2025

990 AVPI,Mandvi 05 CHEMICAL ENGINEERING 3170507 Computer Aided Process Synthesis 04-01-2025

990 AVPI,Mandvi 06 CIVIL ENGINEERING 3150001 Design Engineering - II A 18-01-2025

990 AVPI,Mandvi 06 CIVIL ENGINEERING 3150004 Contributor Personality Development Program 04-01-2025

990 AVPI,Mandvi 06 CIVIL ENGINEERING 3150610 Concrete Technology 30-12-2024

990 AVPI,Mandvi 06 CIVIL ENGINEERING 3150611 Transportaton Engineering 02-01-2025

990 AVPI,Mandvi 06 CIVIL ENGINEERING 3150612 Design of Structures 31-12-2024

Page 3 of 5



Center Code Center Name Branch 
Code

Branch Name Subject 
Code

Subject Name Examdate

990 AVPI,Mandvi 06 CIVIL ENGINEERING 3150615 Soil Mechanics 03-01-2025

990 AVPI,Mandvi 06 CIVIL ENGINEERING 3150617 Remote Sensing and GIS 01-01-2025

990 AVPI,Mandvi 06 CIVIL ENGINEERING 3170609 Irrigaton Engineering 21-12-2024

990 AVPI,Mandvi 06 CIVIL ENGINEERING 3170615 Engineering Economics, Estmaton and Costng 24-12-2024

990 AVPI,Mandvi 06 CIVIL ENGINEERING 3170619 Railway and Airport Engineering 27-12-2024

990 AVPI,Mandvi 07 COMPUTER ENGINEERING 3150001 Design Engineering - II A 18-01-2025

990 AVPI,Mandvi 07 COMPUTER ENGINEERING 3150004 Contributor Personality Development Program 21-12-2024

990 AVPI,Mandvi 07 COMPUTER ENGINEERING 3150703 Analysis and Design of Algorithms 24-12-2024

990 AVPI,Mandvi 07 COMPUTER ENGINEERING 3150710 Computer Networks 27-12-2024

990 AVPI,Mandvi 07 COMPUTER ENGINEERING 3150711 Sofware Engineering 30-12-2024

990 AVPI,Mandvi 07 COMPUTER ENGINEERING 3150713 Python for Data Science 31-12-2024

990 AVPI,Mandvi 07 COMPUTER ENGINEERING 3170701 Compiler Design 21-12-2024

990 AVPI,Mandvi 07 COMPUTER ENGINEERING 3170716 Artfcial Intelligence 24-12-2024

990 AVPI,Mandvi 07 COMPUTER ENGINEERING 3170720 Informaton security 27-12-2024

990 AVPI,Mandvi 07 COMPUTER ENGINEERING 3170722 Big Data Analytcs 30-12-2024

990 AVPI,Mandvi 07 COMPUTER ENGINEERING 3170725 Digital forensics 31-12-2024

990 AVPI,Mandvi 09 ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING 3150001 Design Engineering - II A 18-01-2025

990 AVPI,Mandvi 09 ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING 3150004 Contributor Personality Development Program 01-01-2025

990 AVPI,Mandvi 09 ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING 3150910 Electrical Machine- II 02-01-2025

990 AVPI,Mandvi 09 ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING 3150911 Power System- II 03-01-2025

990 AVPI,Mandvi 09 ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING 3150912 Signals and Systems 04-01-2025

990 AVPI,Mandvi 09 ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING 3160001 Design Engineering II B 18-01-2025

990 AVPI,Mandvi 09 ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING 3160914 Microprocessors and Microcontrollers 31-12-2024

990 AVPI,Mandvi 09 ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING 3160915 Electrical Measurement and Measuring 
Instruments

01-01-2025

990 AVPI,Mandvi 09 ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING 3160920 Inter Connected Power System 02-01-2025

990 AVPI,Mandvi 09 ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING 3170906 Advanced Power Electronics 31-12-2024

990 AVPI,Mandvi 09 ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING 3170908 Switchgear And Protecton 02-01-2025

990 AVPI,Mandvi 09 ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING 3170909 AC Machine Design 01-01-2025

990 AVPI,Mandvi 09 ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING 3170917 High Voltage Engineering 03-01-2025

990 AVPI,Mandvi 09 ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING 3170925 Industrial Automaton 04-01-2025

990 AVPI,Mandvi 19 MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 3150001 Design Engineering - II A 18-01-2025

990 AVPI,Mandvi 19 MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 3150004 Contributor Personality Development Program 24-12-2024

990 AVPI,Mandvi 19 MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 3151909 Heat Transfer 27-12-2024

990 AVPI,Mandvi 19 MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 3151911 Dynamics of Machinery 03-01-2025

990 AVPI,Mandvi 19 MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 3151912 Manufacturing Technology 04-01-2025

990 AVPI,Mandvi 19 MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 3161920 Automobile Engineering 24-12-2024

990 AVPI,Mandvi 19 MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 3171917 Design of Machine Elements 03-01-2025

990 AVPI,Mandvi 19 MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 3171921 Metal forming analysis 24-12-2024

990 AVPI,Mandvi 19 MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 3171923 Internal Combuston Engine 27-12-2024

990 AVPI,Mandvi 19 MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 3171929 Quality and Reliability Engineering 30-12-2024
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Exam Time : 10:00 am Onwards
Important Instructons for students appearing in above mentoned examinatons:

1. All the students of Zone - 6 Insttutes are instructed to remain present at the exam center as per the scheduled date and tme.
2. All the students are required to carry their hall tcket with them, issued by the University, at the tme of the exam.
3. All the students must be present at their respectve examinaton hall 30 minutes before the commencement of the examinatons.

    -Sd-

I/c Controller of Examinaton 
              Gujarat Technological University
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